Orangevale Community Park Results

SUNDAY, 11/3/2024

Thanks to all that came out and enjoyed some
wonderful Sacramento Fall weather.

Thanks to Dan and Danny for setting up and tearing down. Dan, Danny, and Dwight also
covered sign-ins, starts, and finishes. Dan even stuck around to help pick up controls afterward!

We had a total of 32 participants on three different courses. Every punch card turned in was
complete and correct. Great work everyone.

Course Summary:

Course: Dist(km): Check Points

White 1.5 13 controls
Yellow 2.5 15 controls
Orange 3.6 16 controls

Nik Weber turned in the fastest time of the day on any course. First place on Orange,
flat-out-fast....Nice work. Gary and Olga Kraght also had great times on the Orange course for
2nd and 3rd place.

The Three Amigos turned in the fastest time on the Yellow course. Not only did they have a
great finish time, they were also smiling and laughing running into the finish. Guessing their fun

spirit will continue as they take on harder courses.

Thanks to the Maldanado and Lulla families for making sure the white course didn’t go unused.



Detailed Results

Orange

Rank
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Rank
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Team Name
Nik Weber
Gary Kraght
Olga Kraght
Kris Anderson
Bill Walter
Ted London

Elizabeth McHugh
Will Nguyen

Team BS Speed
Unit

Team Name
Three Amigos

Mistry

Olson

Holmes

Team Name
Lullapalooza

Juan Maldanado

Participant 1
Nik Weber
Gary Kraght
Olga Kraght
Kris Anderson
Bill Walter

Ted London

Elizabeth
McHugh

Will

Robert

Participant 1
Kristen Lewis
Anthony Mistry

Katherine
Olson

Chirstopher
Holmes

Participant 1
Danny Lulla

Juan

Participant 2

Venessa

Cathleen
Grooman

Anne

Susan

Participant 2
Matt Wokas
Eva Mistry

Joel Olson

Megan
McWayne

Participant 2
Family

Margarita

Participant 3 Participant 4

Participant 3 Participant 4

Jennie Parker

Child 1, B

Child 1, Z

Participant 3 Participant 4

Time
0:35:32
0:42:55
0:55:28
0:56:41
1:02:40
1:05:23

1:15:25
1:29:00

1:39:04

Time
0:47:56
0:52:50

1:06:25

1:11:30

Time
0:42:15
1:06:00

**Forgive me if I got anybody s name wrong. [ did my best to transcribe from the entry forms.



